Transit Bus
Wiper Blades
Bosch wiper blades and parts are no longer available for transit buses.  Transit bus
OEMs have used Bosch wiper parts in the past, however, since Bosch has exited the
market, many companies are not able to source the replacement wiper blades needed.
To replace a wiper blade, a wiper arm and blade kit must be purchased.  This results in
spending a few hundred dollars to replace a wiper blade as well as a dramatic increase
in labor hours.
PrimaTech now supplies the direct Bosch replacement wiper blades for all primary
Transit Bus manufacturers.  There are three part numbers that cover most transit bus
applications, those shown with cross reference information below.  To select the correct
blade, measure the length and determine if the saddle is heavy duty or heavy duty
stainless steel.
PTC1211
www.PrimaBrands.com 7/2009
There are over 40,000 Transit (Coach) Buses
in operation in the United States and Canada
traveling over 2.5 BILLION miles per year.
PN Wiper Blade Description Applications Cross Reference
PTW52-27 26” Transit
MCI - 102A3; 102DL; 102D3.
Prevost - Le Mirage; XL; RTS.
New Flyer
Anco 52-27
PTW78-28 28” 13.6mm/17mm Heavy Duty MCI – D4000; D45000 Cruiser MCI 3L-34-118
PTW77-30 30” 13.6mm/17mm Heavy Duty Saddle Transit and Coach Buses
PTW77-32 32” 13.6mm/17mm Heavy Duty Saddle Transit and Coach Buses
PTW77-32L 32” 21mm/27mm Stainless Steel HD Saddle MCI – J4500;
Bosch & Bosch-Setra Systems
MCI 03-34-1036
Bosch CB6002UWB00A
PTW77-34 34” 13.6mm/17mm Heavy Duty Saddle Transit and Coach Buses
PTW77-34L 34” 21mm/27mm Stainless Steel HD Saddle Transit and Coach Buses
PTW77-36 36” 13.6mm/17mm Heavy Duty Saddle Transit and Coach Buses
PTW77-36L 36” 21mm/27mm Stainless Steel HD Saddle Transit and Coach Buses
PTW77-38L 38” 21mm/27mm Stainless Steel HD Saddle Transit and Coach Buses
PTW77-40L 40” 21mm/27mm Stainless Steel HD Saddle Transit and Coach Buses